
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Honorable Christopher M. Alston
March 24, 2017; 9:30 a.m.

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE

In re: ) Chapter 7
) Bankruptcy No. 15-12626

JAYAKRISHNAN K. NAIR, )
) ORDER APPROVING PAYMENT OF 
) UNSECURED CLAIMS AND 

Debtor(s). ) ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIMS BY 
) DEBTOR AND DISMISSING 
) BANKRUPTCY 

THIS MATTER having come on regularly before the above-signed Judge of the above-

entitled court, upon the trustee’s motion for an order authorizing the debtor to pay funds to the estate

to satisfy the unsecured creditor claims and administrative expenses, the court having reviewed the

pleadings on file herein, and being fully apprised of the circumstances, finding that the proposal is

in the best interest of the creditors of the estate, now, therefore, it is hereby 

ORDERED that the debtor is authorized to pay a total of $102,358.88, (the $60,000

previously paid and an additional $42,358.88) to the estate in satisfaction of the outstanding

unsecured claims and administrative claims. 

ORDER APPROVING PAYMENT OF
UNSECURED CLAIMS AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
CLAIMS BY DEBTOR AND DISMISSING 
BANKRUPTCY - 170324bOrd   Page 1

THE LIVESEY LAW FIRM
600 Stewart Street, Suite 1908
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 441-0826

___________________
Christopher M. Alston
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Below is the Order of the Court.

(Dated as of Entered on Docket date above)

_______________________________________________________________

Entered on Docket March 30, 2017

Case 15-12626-CMA    Doc 332    Filed 03/30/17    Ent. 03/30/17 12:23:38    Pg. 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of the funds, the trustee shall make

the following disbursements to the allowed unsecured creditors: 

2 Discover Bank $ 7,899.16
7 PSE&G $ 740.28
8 eCAST Settlement Corporation (Citibank) $ 2,425.02
12 Puget Sound Energy $ 254.29
16 American Express Centurion Bank $ 3,864.13
19 Christopher Dougherty (rental deposit) $ 1,795.00
23 Debangshu and Madhu Paria (rental deposit) $ 4,627.25
25 King County $ 4,900.00
26 King County Capacity Charge $ 4,950.04
27 King County Capacity Charge $ 2,458.69

Subtotal this category: $ 33,913.86

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of the funds, the trustee shall make

the following disbursements to the allowed administrative expenses: 

20 United States Trustee $ 1,625.00
21 Symmes Law Group, PLLC $ 17,445.20
N/A Nancy James, Trustee $ 8,348.50
N/A The Livesey Law Firm, Attorney for Trustee $ 38,905.32
N/A Richard N. Ginnis, CPA, Accountant for Trustee $ 2,121.00

Subtotal this category: $ 68,445.02

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that this order in no way impacts the rights of any

creditor asserting a security interest in the debtor’s real estate. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that fourteen days from the date of this order, and

after the approved disbursements are made, the trustee and the debtor may submit, ex parte, a

stipulated motion and order dismissing the above-referenced proceeding. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the debtor’s discharge is deemed waived. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that within 180 days of the trustee making the

disbursements set forth in this order the trustee shall file a final disbursement report and serve it on

the US Trustee, without the need to re-open the case . 

//// END OF ORDER ////

ORDER APPROVING PAYMENT OF
UNSECURED CLAIMS AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
CLAIMS BY DEBTOR AND DISMISSING 
BANKRUPTCY - 170324bOrd   Page 2

THE LIVESEY LAW FIRM
600 Stewart Street, Suite 1908
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 441-0826

Below is the Order of the Court.

Case 15-12626-CMA    Doc 332    Filed 03/30/17    Ent. 03/30/17 12:23:38    Pg. 2 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Approved as to Form; Notice of 
Presented By: Presentation Waived by:

THE LIVESEY LAW FIRM Gail Brehm Geiger
Acting U.S. Trustee for Region 18

/S/ Rory C. Livesey /S/ Hilary Bramwell Mohr 

Rory C. Livesey, WSBA #17601 Hilary Bramwell Mohr, WSBA #40005
Attorneys for Trustee Attorney for United States Trustee

The Livesey Law Firm Office of the United States Trustee
600 Stewart Street, Suite 1908 700 Stewart Street, Suite 5103
Seattle, WA 98101 Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 441-0826 (206) 553-2000

Approved as to Form; Notice of Approved as to Form; Notice of 
Presentation Waived by: Presentation Waived by: 

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG VJ LAW FIRM PLLC
King County Prosecuting Attorney

/S/ Margaret A. Pahl /S/ Shashi Vijay 

Margaret A. Pahl, WSBA #19019 Shashi Vijay, WSBA #41625
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Debtor 
Attorney for King County

King County Prosecuting Attorney VJ Law Firm, PLLC
516 Third Avenue, Suite W400 22525 S.E. 64th Place, Suite 249
Seattle, WA 98104 Issaquah, WA 98027
(206) 477-1120 (425) 557-4305

ORDER APPROVING PAYMENT OF
UNSECURED CLAIMS AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
CLAIMS BY DEBTOR AND DISMISSING 
BANKRUPTCY - 170324bOrd   Page 3

THE LIVESEY LAW FIRM
600 Stewart Street, Suite 1908
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 441-0826

Below is the Order of the Court.

Case 15-12626-CMA    Doc 332    Filed 03/30/17    Ent. 03/30/17 12:23:38    Pg. 3 of 3




